LOS ALAMITOS - October 16, 2011 - Race 2

FUTURITY TRIAL Golden State Million Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 124 Ibs. (No sex allowance).
Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: $4,000
Available Money: $4,000

Value of Race: $4,000 1st $2,200, 2nd $900, 3rd $500, 4th $300, 5th $100

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:08 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

23Sep11 4LA® 7 First Outburst (Jensen, Cody)
11Sepll LA2 2 Jennifers Challenge (Sanchez, Ramon)
10Sep11 LA? 3 Faith in Motion (Rubio, Francisco)
23Sepl1 %LA2 8  Idol Special Dash (Andrade, Juan)
10Sepll 8LAS 5 Carnaval (Mendez, Cruz)

25Sepll LA2 1 Duplicate Check (Ramirez, Jr., Saul)
10Sep11 1LA® 6 Down At the Lake (Nicasio, Eduardo)
30Sep1l 'LA? 4 First Runaway Dash (Loza, Adrian)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124

BL

BLb
BL b
BL b
BLb
BLb
BL bf
BLb

7
2
3
8
5
1
6
4

Start Strl

00 ~NWOoO R AN

1Neck
43/4
3Neck
23/4
61
5Head
71 1/4

8

Str
11

41
31/2
2Neck
51/2
6Neck
71 1/4

8

Fin
13/4
oNose
31/2
41 1/4
5ll2
6Head
73/4

8

EQUIBASE

Vv

ideo Race Repla;

Odds Ind. Time Sp.In. Comments

16.50
2.30*
3.50
2.40
3.10
20.40
29.70
42.50

19.861
20.014
20.019
20.103
20.310
20.397
20.419
20.559

Winner: First Outburst, Brown Gelding, by First Down Dash out of Make a Run, by Calyx. Foaled Feb 11, 2009 in California.

Breeder: John Andreini.
Winning Owner: Samuel F. Henderson

Total WPS Pool: $25,577

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7  First Outburst 35.00 11.40 7.20  $1.00 Exacta 7-2 90.80
2 Jennifers Challenge 3.40 3.00 $1.00 Trifecta 7-2-3 344.90
3 Faith in Motion 4.80  $1.00 Daily Double 6-7 136.20

$1.00 Superfecta 7-2-3-8 899.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
7 First Outburst 2 gNeck 41 134
2 Jennifers Challenge 4 4L U4 4134 28/4
3 Faith in Motion 5 3t gtl4 g3
8  Idol Special Dash 1 oNeck 51 4114
5 Camaval 6 62 5234 52102
1 Duplicate Check 3 52 g3 14 6°
6  Down At the Lake 7 78 7312 4314
4 First Runaway Dash 8 gl L4 g3 g

Pool
15,173
16,042

6,886
18,331

84
80
80
78
73
71
70
67

bpd brk, strong finish
drifted in, gained 2nd
brk out,bpd,drifted in
shft out brk,drftd out
bumped brk, lugged in
drifted in, weakened
broke out,bumped start
pinballed break

Trainers: 7 - Watanabe, Kristen; 2 - Jones, Paul; 3 - Gomez, Jaime; 8 - Flores, Jose; 5 - Lackey, James; 1 - Bassett, Joe; 6 - Vickery, Bret; 4 - De La

Torre, Ugo

Owners: 7 -Samuel F. Henderson; 2 - Trevisani, Theo and Dollo, Tiago; 3 - Dutch Masters, IlI; 8 - Deleyco Race Team Corp.; 5 - Lucas Racing, Inc.; 1 -
Beauprez, Lisa and Bradbury, Thomas and Thomas Jr.; 6 - Hill, Dennie and Kris; 4 - De La Torre, Jose P. and Gustavo and San Gregorio

Racing Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes

FIRST OUTBURST bumped start, strong finish. JENNIFERS CHALLENGE drifted in, gained 2nd. FAITH IN MOTION broke out, bumped start, drifted in.
IDOL SPECIAL DASH shifted out start, drifted out. CARNAVAL bumped start, lugged in. DUPLICATE CHECK drifted in, weakened. DOWN AT THE LAKE
broke out, bumped start. FIRST RUNAWAY DASH pinballed break.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=10/16/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=10/16/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

