LOS ALAMITOS - October 16, 2011 - Race 2

FUTURITY TRIAL Golden State Million Futurity Trial - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS. 124 lbs. (No sex allowance).

Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: \$4,000

Available Money: \$4,000

Value of Race: \$4,000 1st \$2,200, 2nd \$900, 3rd \$500, 4th \$300, 5th \$100

Wind Speed: 12 Wind Direction: Tail

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 6:08 Start: Poor Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
23Sep11 ⁴ LA ⁵	7	First Outburst (Jensen, Cody)	124 BL	7	2	1 ^{Neck}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}	16.50	19.861	84	bpd brk, strong finish
11Sep11 ⁷ LA ²	2	Jennifers Challenge (Sanchez, Ramon)	124 BL b	2	4	4 ^{3/4}	4 ¹	2 ^{Nose}	2.30*	20.014	80	drifted in, gained 2nd
10Sep11 ¹ LA ¹	3	Faith in Motion (Rubio, Francisco)	124 BL b	3	5	3 ^{Neck}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3.50	20.019	80	brk out,bpd,drifted in
23Sep11 ² LA ²	8	Idol Special Dash (Andrade, Juan)	124 BL b	8	1	$2^{3/4}$	2 ^{Neck}	4 ¹ 1/4	2.40	20.103	78	shft out brk,drftd out
10Sep11 ⁸ LA ³	5	Carnaval (Mendez, Cruz)	124 BL b	5	6	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3.10	20.310	73	bumped brk, lugged in
25Sep11 ⁹ LA ²	1	Duplicate Check (Ramirez, Jr., Saul)	124 BL b	1	3	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	6 ^{Head}	20.40	20.397	71	drifted in, weakened
10Sep11 ¹ LA ⁶	6	Down At the Lake (Nicasio, Eduardo)	124 BL bt	6	7	7 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{3/4}	29.70	20.419	70	broke out, bumped start
30Sep11 ¹ LA ²	4	First Runaway Dash (Loza, Adrian)	124 BL b	4	8	8	8	8	42.50	20.559	67	pinballed break
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: First Outburst, Brown Gelding, by First Down Dash out of Make a Run, by Calyx. Foaled Feb 11, 2009 in California.

Breeder: John Andreini.

Winning Owner: Samuel F. Henderson

Total WPS Pool: \$2	5.577
---------------------	-------

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	First Outburst	35.00	11.40	7.20	\$1.00 Exacta	7-2	90.80	15,173
2	Jennifers Challenge		3.40	3.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-2-3	344.90	16,042
3	Faith in Motion			4.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-7	136.20	6,886
					\$1.00 Superfecta	7-2-3-8	899.40	18,331

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i chomance Ruming Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
7	First Outburst	2	1 ^{Neck}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}					
2	Jennifers Challenge	4	4 ^{1 1/4}	4 ^{1 3/4}	$2^{3/4}$					
3	Faith in Motion	5	3.1	3 ¹ 1/4	3 ^{3/4}					
8	Idol Special Dash	1	2 ^{Neck}	2 ¹	4 ¹ 1/4					
5	Carnaval	6	6 ²	5 ^{2 3/4}	5 ² 1/2					
1	Duplicate Check	3	5 ²	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ³					
6	Down At the Lake	7	7 ³	7 ^{3 1/2}	7 ³ 1/4					
4	First Runaway Dash	8	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 3/4}	8 ⁴					

Trainers: 7 - Watanabe, Kristen; 2 - Jones, Paul; 3 - Gomez, Jaime; 8 - Flores, Jose; 5 - Lackey, James; 1 - Bassett, Joe; 6 - Vickery, Bret; 4 - De La

Torre, Ugo

Owners: 7 -Samuel F. Henderson; 2 - Trevisani, Theo and Dollo, Tiago; 3 - Dutch Masters, III; 8 - Deleyco Race Team Corp.; 5 - Lucas Racing, Inc.; 1 - Beauprez, Lisa and Bradbury, Thomas and Thomas Jr.; 6 - Hill, Dennie and Kris; 4 - De La Torre, Jose P. and Gustavo and San Gregorio

Racing Stable, Inc.;

Footnotes

FIRST OUTBURST bumped start, strong finish. JENNIFERS CHALLENGE drifted in, gained 2nd. FAITH IN MOTION broke out, bumped start, drifted in. IDOL SPECIAL DASH shifted out start, drifted out. CARNAVAL bumped start, lugged in. DUPLICATE CHECK drifted in, weakened. DOWN AT THE LAKE broke out, bumped start. FIRST RUNAWAY DASH pinballed break.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.